Guidelines: GL04-IMSAG-GVR 04-21-Rev04 Date: 26 .04.2021

Guidelines: GVR04/21-Rev04-21-Vessel Registration Fee Schedule (w.e.f 26.04.2021) Applicability: All Republic of Guyana Flagged Vessels, Vessel Owners and Vessel Operators.

#### General:

**A)** The Ship Registry-IMSA of Republic of Guyana -has reviewed and made amendments to the Fee Schedule (GL-GVR-03-21-Rev03). The Service fee provided to our esteemed clients and affiliates was thoroughly reviewed while making these amendments.

The amendments in Fee schedule is as under but not limited to:

- 1. Initial Registration Fee;
- 2. Registration fee for Single Voyage
- 3. Annual Inspection Fee;
- 4. Annual Service Fee
- 5. Detention Prevention Inspection Fee;
- 6. Post-Detention Inspection Fee;
- 7. Survey Fees;
- 8. Marine Casualty Investigation Fee

For any query may be directed to

Technical Department: <u>Tech@imsag.org</u>

Registration Department: <u>registrations@imsag.org</u> Inspection Department:<u>inspections@imsag.org</u>

# Annex FEES SCHEDULE IN US\$

(GL04-IMSAG-GVR 04/21-Rev04)

Initial Registration Fee  Vessel up to 1000 GT  *Registration Fee: 950 Annual Service Fee: 950 Annual Service Fee: NA  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT Annual Inspection Fee: 500 Maritime Resident Agent Fee: 300 Admin Fee: 150  Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT  *Registration Fee: 1450  Annual Service Fee: 1000	GT		
*Registration Fee: 950 Annual Service Fee: NA  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300 Admin Fee: 150  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Inspection Fee: 500  Maritime Resident Agent Fee: 150  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Service Fee: 500  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  Annual Service Fee: 500  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Inspection Fee: 500  Maritime Resident Agent Fee: 150  **Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT	GT		
Annual Service Fee: NA  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300  Admin Fee:150  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Inspection Fee:500  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150  Admin Fee:150  Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT	GT		
Annual Service Fee: NA  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300  Admin Fee:150  **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Inspection Fee:500  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150  Admin Fee:150  Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT	GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300  Admin Fee:150  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Inspection Fee:500  Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150  Admin Fee:150  Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT			
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300 Admin Fee:150  Waritime Resident Agent Fee:150 Admin Fee:150  Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT			
Admin Fee: 150  Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT			
Vessel From 1001 GT to 2000 GT			
*Registration Fee: 1450 Annual Service Fee: 1000			
Ailliuai bel vice i ce. 1000			
Annual Service Fee: 1000 **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/	GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT			
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT Annual Inspection Fee:1000			
Maritime Resident Agent Fee: 300 Maritime Resident Agent Fee: 150			
Admin Fee:150 Admin Fee:150			
Vessel From 2001 GT to 5000 GT			
*Registration Fee: 2450 Annual Service Fee: 1000			
Annual Service Fee: 1000 **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/	GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT   ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT			
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT Annual Inspection Fee:1000			
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300 Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150			
Admin Fee:250 Admin Fee:250			
Vessel From 5001 GT to 15000 GT			
*Registration Fee: 2950 Annual Service Fee: 1500			
Annual Service Fee: 1500 **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/	GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT   ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT			
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT Annual Inspection Fee:1500			
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300 Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150			
Admin Fee:300 Admin Fee:300			
Vessel From 15001 GT & above			
*Registration Fee: 3450 Annual Service Fee: 1500			
(plus \$0.10 for each GRT or fraction above 15,001 GRT **Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/	GT		
a maximum total registration fee of \$6,500.00)  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT			
Annual Service Fee: 1500  **Monitoring Connection Fee: 1500  Annual Inspection Fee: 1500			
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual) 0.20/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual) 0.20/GT			
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Monitime Perident Agent Fee:200  Admin Fee:300			
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300 Admin Fee:300			
*Registration Fee: 750  Non-Propelled Barge  *Annual Service Fee: 400			
	СT		
•	J1		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT  ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Annual Inspection Fee: 500			
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT  Maritima Pacidant Agant Fac: 300  Maritima Pacidant Agant 150			
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300 Admin Fee:150  Admin Fee:150  Maritime Resident Agent :150  Admin Fee:150			
Admin rec.150 Admin ree:150			
Commercial Yacht			
*Registration Fee: 750 Annual Service Fee: 1000			



IMSA GUYANA Ship Registry of Guyana			
Annual Service Fee: NA	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee:500		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent :150		
Admin Fee: 150	Admin Fee:150		
	nt/Pleasure Craft		
*Registration Fee: 550	Annual Service Fee: 400		
Annual Service Fee: NA	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee:500		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent :150		
Admin Fee: 150	Admin Fee:150		
, , ,	ged in <u>maritime trade</u> including dredgers,		
	s, supply vessels and drilling units		
Vessel up	o to 1000 GT		
*Registration Fee: 950	Annual Service Fee: 500		
Annual Service Fee: NA	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee:500		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150		
Admin Fee:150	Admin Fee:150		
Vessel up to 10	01 GT to 3000 GT		
*Registration Fee: 1250	Annual Service Fee: 600		
Annual Service Fee: 800	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee:800		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150		
Admin Fee:150	Admin Fee:150		
Vessel up to 3001 GT & above			
*Registration Fee: 1800	Annual Service Fee: 800		
Annual Service Fee: 1000	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee: 1000		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150		
Admin Fee:250	Admin Fee:250		
	ngaged in <u>scientific research activities</u> ,		
· •	g dry-docks and other vessels engaged in		
non-profitable and no	on-commercial activities,		
Vessel up to 1000 GT			
*Registration Fee: 800	Annual Service Fee: 400		
Annual Service Fee: NA	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee:500		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent Fee: 150		
Admin Fee:150	Admin Fee:150		
	01 GT to 3000 GT		
*Registration Fee: 1050	Annual Service Fee: 500		
Annual Service Fee: 600	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee: 800		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150		
Admin Faculto	Admin Fact 150		

Admin Fee:150

Admin Fee:150



# Office of the Maritime Administrator

IMSA GUYANA Ship Registry of Guyana			
Vessel up to 3001 GT & above			
*Registration Fee: 1500 Annual Service Fee: 1000	Annual Service Fee: 800		
**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT	**Maritime Casualty Inv. Fee(annual) 0.05/GT ***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT		
***IMO Fee (annual):0.20/GT	Annual Inspection Fee:1000		
Maritime Resident Agent Fee:300	Maritime Resident Agent Fee:150		
Admin Fee:250	Admin Fee:250		
	ge for Demolition		
a) Vessel Up to 4999 GT	\$1450 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$800 +Convenience C			
*Admin Fee: \$150 US	mar ge		
*Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
Resident Agent Fee. \$300 03			
<b>b)</b> Vessel 5000GT to 14999GT	\$2500 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$1000 +Convenience	Charge		
*Admin Fee: \$200 US			
Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
Resident rigent ree. 4500 05			
c) Vessel 15000 GT to 34999 GT	\$3000 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$1200 +Convenience			
*Admin Fee: \$250 US	onar ge		
Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
Resident Agent Fee. \$500 05			
d) Vessel 35000 GT and above	\$3500 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$1000 +Convenience			
*Admin Fee: \$200 US	onarge		
Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
Resident rigent ree. 4500 ob			
Note:			
<ul> <li>Registration Includes Validity of 6 M</li> </ul>	onth		
	Safe Manning/Ship Radio Station License)		
<ul> <li>Inspections fee of Vessel by FSI /aut</li> </ul>	horized Class Surveyor		
	6 D.U		
	ge for Delivery		
a) Vessel Up to 4999 GT	\$1250 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$800 +Convenience C	narge		
*Admin Fee: \$150 US			
*Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
<b>b)</b> Vessel 5000GT to 14999GT	\$2000 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$1000 +Convenience	·		
*Admin Fee: \$200 US	Gliai ge		
Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
Resident Agent ree: \$500 05			
c) Vessel 15000 GT to 34999 GT	\$2500 US		
* Inspection Fee: \$1200 +Convenience			
*Admin Fee: \$250 US			
Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US			
Resident rigent i ee. \$500 05			
d) Vessel 35000 GT and above	\$3000 US		
aj resser sood di ana above	Ψ5000 05		

\* Inspection Fee: \$1000 +Convenience Charge

\*Admin Fee: \$200 US

Resident Agent Fee: \$300 US

#### Note:

 Registration Includes Validity of certificates up to Final Destination of Delivery or Maximum 3 Month with no commercial activities.

(Provisional Certificate/Minimum Safe Manning/Ship Radio Station License)

• Inspections fee of Vessel by FSI /authorized Class Surveyor

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

A) \*Registration Fee: Includes

Provisional Registry Certificate (Provisional & Permanent)

Minimum Safe Manning (Provisional & Permanent)

Ship Radio Station License (Provisional & Permanent)

- B) \*\*Maritime Casualty Investigation Fee : Minimum.\$30 & Maximum \$3500
- C) \*\*\*IMO Fee: Minimum \$150& Maximum \$5000.
- D) Annual Service Fee Includes:

Renewal of Registry Certificate

Renewal of Minimum Safe Manning Certificate

Renewal of Ship Radio Station License

**Note:** The interested parties must pay all additional expenses when the Maritime Administration, IMSAG may incur in inspections carried out in places other than those provided for such purposes. Additionally, if there is a need for extraordinary inspections or re-inspections, this provision will also apply

### **TECHNICAL CERTIFICATES**

Bunker Convention Certificate	\$350.00
International Ship Security Certificate	\$250.00
Continuous Synopsis Record Certificate	\$350.00
Wreck Removal Certificate	\$250.00
Certificate of Equivalent (COE) Engineer officer including SSO	\$120.00
Certificate of Equivalent (COE) Deck officer including SSO,GMDSS	\$200.00
Watch keeping Certificate Endorsement	\$50.00
Official Logbook	\$100.00
Oil Record Book	\$100.00
Vessel Crew List	\$50.00

### **OTHER SERVICES:**

a) Recordation of Mortgage(s) (recorded after initial registration) b) Assignment of Mortgage/Amendments to Existing Mortgage c) Abstract of Title d) Certificate of Ownership/Encumbrance Issuance B) Bareboat & Lay-Up a) Bareboat & Lay-Up a) Bareboat certificate of Registry (Bareboat in and Bareboat out)  (*Bareboat registrations are issued for 2 year periods; Registration fees for the 2 years shall be paid for issuance of certificate b) Letter of Consent c) Laid Up Registration Certificate (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C)Deletion a) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  D) Safety/Security a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate s) S350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) s) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) s) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) s) S350 US d) Istautory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) s) S350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate with Record of Equipment s) S350 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment s) S350 US e) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) s) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate with Record of Equipment s) S350 US e) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) e) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance s) S350 US e) Hult Term International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance s) S350 US e) Hult Term International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	A) Mortgage	
c) Abstract of Title d) Certificate of Ownership/Encumbrance Issuance B) Bareboat & Lay-Up a) Bareboat Certificate of Registry (Bareboat in and Bareboat out)  (*Bareboat registrations are issued for 2 year periods; Registration fees for the 2 years shall be paid for issuance of certificate)  b) Letter of Consent c) Laid Up Registration Certificate (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (xessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion a) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  5250 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  5250 US b) Safety/Security a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate c) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo		\$600 US
d) Certificate of Ownership/Encumbrance Issuance B) Bareboat & Lay-Up a) Bareboat Certificate of Registry (Bareboat in and Bareboat out)  (*Bareboat registrations are issued for 2 year periods; Registration fees for the 2 years shall be paid for issuance of certificate)  b) Letter of Consent \$200 US c) Laid Up Registration Certificate \$200US (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate \$200 US (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion \$500 US b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht \$300 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) \$250 US  D) Safety/Security a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$350 US c) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate c) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate wi	b) Assignment of Mortgage/Amendments to Existing Mortgage	\$250 US
B) Bareboat & Lay-Up a) Bareboat Certificate of Registry (Bareboat in and Bareboat out)  (*Bareboat registrations are issued for 2 year periods; Registration fees for the 2 years shall be paid for issuance of certificate)  b) Letter of Consent c) Laid Up Registration Certificate (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion a) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  b) Safety/Security a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate c) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record	c) Abstract of Title	\$250 US
a) Bareboat Certificate of Registry (Bareboat in and Bareboat out)  (*Bareboat registrations are issued for 2 year periods; Registration fees for the 2 years shall be paid for issuance of certificate)  b) Letter of Consent \$200 US (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion por a Private Yacht \$300 US poletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht \$300 US poletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US por Caribbean Code (Safety Certificate Pull Term International Tonnage Certificate (Safety US) poletion of Full Term Load Line Certificate (Safety US) poletion of Full Term Load Line Certificate (Safety US) poletion Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment (Safety US) poletion Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment (Safety US) poletion Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment (Safety US) poletion Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment (Safety US) poletion Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment (Safety US) poletion Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment (Safety US) poletion Compliance Part I (Review and Issuance) (Safety US) poletion of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) (Safety US) poletion of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) (Safety US) poletion of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) (Safety US) us (Safety US) poletion of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) (Safety US) us (Safety US)	d) Certificate of Ownership/Encumbrance Issuance	\$250 U
(*Bareboat registrations are issued for 2 year periods; Registration fees for the 2 years shall be paid for issuance of certificate)  b) Letter of Consent \$200 US c) Laid Up Registration Certificate \$200US (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate \$200 US (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion \$500 US b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht \$300 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) \$250 US  D) Safety/Security  a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, \$250 US or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) \$250 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I (Review and Issuance) \$250 US b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$700 US c)	B) Bareboat & Lay-Up	
b) Letter of Consent \$200 US c) Laid Up Registration Certificate (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion a) Certificate of Deletion 5 \$500 US b) Certificate of Deletion 6 \$500 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) \$250 US  D) Safety/Security a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I \$250 US b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	a) Bareboat Certificate of Registry (Bareboat in and Bareboat out)	\$200 US
c) Laid Up Registration Certificate (Regular initial and annual registration fees apply) d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  50 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  c) Carribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) f) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment f) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment f) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate f) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate f) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I f) Secondary Second Second Second Second Second Second Secondary S		for the 2 years
(Regular initial and annual registration fees apply)  d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  50 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  D) Safety/Security  a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment f) Sto US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment f) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I f) Secondary f) US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance secondary	b) Letter of Consent	\$200 US
d) Laid Up Registration Certificate (vessels less than 100 GT for one (1) year including registration renewal)  C) Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)  50 Safety/Security a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment y) 350 US h) Caribbean Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) y) US e) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	c) Laid Up Registration Certificate	\$200US
C)_Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion \$500 US b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht \$300 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) \$250 US  D) Safety/Security  a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) \$250 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I \$250 US b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	(Regular initial and annual registration fees apply)	
C)_Deletion  a) Certificate of Deletion \$500 US b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht \$300 US c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) \$250 US  D) Safety/Security  a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) \$250 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I \$250 US b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	d) Laid Up Registration Certificate	\$200 US
a) Certificate of Deletion b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)   **300 US**  **250 US**  **300 US**  **250 US**  **300 US**  **250 US**  **300		
a) Certificate of Deletion b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)   **300 US**  **250 US**  **300 US**  **250 US**  **300 US**  **250 US**  **300	C) Deletion	
b) Certificate of Deletion for a Private Yacht c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)   **South**  **D) Safety/Security  a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with R		\$500 US
c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR) \$ 250 US  D) Safety/Security  a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) \$250 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	,	
a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) \$250 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I \$250 US b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$200 US	c) Deletion Continuous Synopsis Record (CSR)	\$ 250 US
a) Exemption under SOLAS, MARPOL, IMO, NON-SOLAS Code, or Caribbean Code b) International Ship Safety Certificate \$350 US c) Continuous Synopsis Record \$250 US d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate \$350 US e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate \$350 US f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) \$250 US g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment \$350 US i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I \$250 US b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$200 US	D) Safety/Security	
b) International Ship Safety Certificate c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate f) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$250 US		\$250 US
c) Continuous Synopsis Record d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$250 US	or Caribbean Code	
d) Issue of Full Term International Tonnage Certificate e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$250 US	b) International Ship Safety Certificate	\$350 US
e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$250 US	c) Continuous Synopsis Record	\$250 US
f) Statutory Certificate Issuance Full Term (Per Certificate) g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  **S50 US  **S50 US  **S50 US  **E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006  a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance  **S250 US  **S60 US		\$350 US
g) Non-SOLAS Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006 a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$350 US \$250 US \$700 US	e) Issue of Full Term Load Line Certificate	\$350 US
h) Caribbean Cargo Ship Safety Certificate with Record of Equipment i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate  **E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006  a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance  **250 US**  **700 US**  **700 US**  **200 US**		
i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate \$250 US  E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006  a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I \$250 US  b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance) \$700 US  c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$200 US		
E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006  a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I  b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance)  c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance  \$250 US		
<ul> <li>a) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part I</li> <li>b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance)</li> <li>c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance</li> <li>\$250 US</li> <li>\$700 US</li> <li>\$200 US</li> </ul>	i) Multiple Load Line Alteration Certificate	\$250 US
<ul> <li>b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance)</li> <li>c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance</li> <li>\$200 US</li> </ul>	E) Maritime Labour Convention, 2006	
c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$200 US		\$ 250 US
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	b) Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance Part II (Review and Issuance)	\$700 US
<b>d)</b> Full Term International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance \$\$350US	c) Interim International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	\$200 US
	d) Full Term International Maritime Labour Statement of Compliance	\$ \$350US

### **MODIFICATION FEES**

Vessels on international voyages will be subject to the following fees when they incur in any modifications or alterations of the information stated in the Statutory Certificate of Register, or due to performance of administrative acts regarding documentation of such vessels:

a.	Change of ownership of a vessel	\$ 1,000.00
b.	Change of tonnage due to modification of the structure of the vessel or due to compliance with rules of the International Tonnage Convention, 1969	\$ 1,000.00
c.	Change of the name of the vessel and/or the name of the owner of the vessel	\$ 1,000.00
d.	Change of the Radio Accounting Authority	\$ 500.00
e.	Deletion from the Guyanese Registry	\$ 1,000.00
f.	Issuance of the Statutory Certificate of Registry due to loss, damage or renewal	\$ 300.00
h.	Renewal or extension of the validity of the Provisional Certificate of Registry (for 3 Month)	\$ 500.00

### **TITLE OF DEEDS**

The following fees regarding to titles of deeds of vessels:

a.		ne service and issuance of Certificates of preliminary ration of title deeds of vessels	\$ 450.00
b.		ne service and issuance of Certificates of preliminary ration of titles of ship mortgages	\$ 450.00
	(i)	For the first two million dollars of the total amount of the mortgage	\$ 450.00
	(ii)	For each additional million dollars or fraction thereof, with a maximum limit of fees of \$1,200	\$ 150.00

Note: Fee for any Services not mentioned in the above fee schedule can be provided on request.